

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 119 OF 2025

Shobha Sarjerao Tambe ..Appellant
Versus
Asha Sarjerao Tambe & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8943 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 119 OF 2025**

Mr. Jaydeep Deo, for the Appellant/Applicant.
Ms. Shraddha Pawar i/by Mr. Dilip Bodake,
for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED : 04th FEBRUARY 2026**

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of learned Counsel for the respondents,
stand over to 18th February, 2026 under the caption for
circulation.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]